COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Claim Number Claimant/Payee
Name

Cov Dept

era
ge

Num
ber

Department Name

Loss Date

Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report

Transactio Amount Damaged Bodily Injury County Driver Detailed Loss
Property INEINLE Description

n Date

Transaction Date: 2/2024

202315655 Richard LeFevour
202315659 Audra Wilson
202415847 David Rupert
202315275 Ivan Abundis
202314602 State Farm a/s/o Jairo

De La Cruz Garcia

202213316 Westfield National
Insurance Company

202415826 Karel Hammonds

Totals for 2/2024 - 7 Claims
Grand Totals - 7 Claims

3/21/2024 5:13:48 PM

AL

GL

GL

AL

AL

AL

GL

1231

4897

1501

1230

1231

1231

4897

Police Department

Stroger Hospital Of Cook

Cnty

Mft lllinois First (Ist)

Court Services Division

Police Department

Police Department

12/21/2023

11/23/2023

1/23/2024

8/17/2023

5/6/2023

9/9/2022

Stroger Hospital Of Cook 1/18/2024

Cnty

2/13/2024

2/13/2024

2/13/2024

2/13/2024

2/26/2024

2/26/2024

2/26/2024

$1,595.37 2021 Ford Explorer Doran, Terrence 0 Cook County Sheriff was
traveling near 1901 Madison
Street in Chicago and struck
the claimant's vehicle
causing damages.

$129.98 Eyeglasses While being treated at John
H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital, the
claimant's eyeglasses were
damaged by the staff.

$212.67 2003 Nissan Altima Claimant was traveling near
127th Street and State
Street in Lemont and struck
a pothole causing damages
to their vehicle.

$4,116.08 2007 Mitsu Christina Graf 0 Cook County Court Services
vehicle was traveling
eastbound on 1-290 near
Western Avenue in Chicago
and struck claimant's vehicle
causing damages.

$2,035.38 2017 Nissan Sentra Eliezer Pacheco 0 Cook County Sheriff's
vehicles was traveling on
Austin Avenue and Irving
Park Road in Chicago and
struck the claimant's vehicle
causing damages.

$8,256.64 2013 Ford Cargo Van Matthew Coffey 0 Cook County Sheriff's
vehicle was traveling near
West 84th Street and South
Harlem Avenue in
Bridgeview and rear-ended
the claimant's vehicle
causing damages.

$236.95 Eyeglasses Claimant's eyeglasses were
damaged by the staff at
John H. Stroger, Jr.
Hospital.

$16,583.07
$16,583.07

~® ORIGAMI RISK



COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report

Report Definition

Description:

Filters: Coverage (Claim) is equal to Auto Liability or General Liability and Transaction Date is between 02/01/2024 and
02/29/2024 and Location (Budget) (Claim) is not equal to FPD - 0 and Payment Type is equal to Comptroller and
Settled By is equal to Risk Management

Groups: Transaction Date Monthly

Sorts: No Sorts

Options: None

Run Date: 03/21/2024

3/21/2024 5:13:48 PM Page 2 of 2 Y % O R I GAM | R | S K



