COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report

Claim Number	Claimant/Payee Name	Cov era ge	Dept Num ber	Department Name	Loss Date	Transactio n Date	Amount	Damaged Property	Bodily Injury	Name	Prior Auto Accid ents	Detailed Loss Description
Transaction Date: 2/2024												
202315655	Richard LeFevour	AL	1231	Police Department	12/21/2023	2/13/2024	\$1,595.37	2021 Ford Explorer		Doran, Terrence	0	Cook County Sheriff was traveling near 1901 Madison Street in Chicago and struck the claimant's vehicle causing damages.
202315659	Audra Wilson	GL	4897	Stroger Hospital Of Cook Cnty	11/23/2023	2/13/2024	\$129.98	Eyeglasses				While being treated at John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital, the claimant's eyeglasses were damaged by the staff.
202415847	David Rupert	GL	1501	Mft Illinois First (Ist)	1/23/2024	2/13/2024	\$212.67	2003 Nissan Altima				Claimant was traveling near 127th Street and State Street in Lemont and struck a pothole causing damages to their vehicle.
202315275	Ivan Abundis	AL	1230	Court Services Division	8/17/2023	2/13/2024	\$4,116.08	2007 Mitsu		Christina Graf	0	Cook County Court Services vehicle was traveling eastbound on 1-290 near Western Avenue in Chicago and struck claimant's vehicle causing damages.
202314602	State Farm a/s/o Jairo De La Cruz Garcia	AL	1231	Police Department	5/6/2023	2/26/2024	\$2,035.38	2017 Nissan Sentra		Eliezer Pacheco	0	Cook County Sheriff's vehicles was traveling on Austin Avenue and Irving Park Road in Chicago and struck the claimant's vehicle causing damages.
202213316	Westfield National Insurance Company	AL	1231	Police Department	9/9/2022	2/26/2024	\$8,256.64	2013 Ford Cargo Van		Matthew Coffey	0	Cook County Sheriff's vehicle was traveling near West 84th Street and South Harlem Avenue in Bridgeview and rear-ended the claimant's vehicle causing damages.
202415826	Karel Hammonds	GL	4897	Stroger Hospital Of Cook Cnty	1/18/2024	2/26/2024	\$236.95	Eyeglasses				Claimant's eyeglasses were damaged by the staff at John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital.
Totals for 2/2024 - 7 Claims							\$16,583.07					
Grand Totals - 7 Claims							\$16,583.07					



Report Definition

Description:

Filters:

Coverage (Claim) is equal to Auto Liability or General Liability and Transaction Date is between 02/01/2024 and 02/29/2024 and Location (Budget) (Claim) is not equal to FPD - 0 and Payment Type is equal to Comptroller and

Settled By is equal to Risk Management

Transaction Date Monthly Groups:

No Sorts Sorts:

Options: None

Run Date: 03/21/2024